

**COMPARATIVE STATISTICS FOR CLEARING HOUSE, e-zwich, gh-link, GIP & Mobile Money Interoperability**

<b>CLEARING HOUSE (PRESENTMENTS)</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2018</b>	<b>Change - First Half 2018 (%)</b>
Cheques Values	117,870,619,900.72	134,319,506,013.01	64,440,669,695.33	73,188,773,795.35	13.58
Cheques Volumes	6,937,652	6,880,257	3,434,736.00	3,386,926	(1.39)
Express Cheques Values	34,519,804,566.09	45,235,964,397.51	19,756,542,902.49	26,185,755,448.78	32.54
Express Cheques Volumes	371,754	454,203	203,393.00	252,004	23.90
ACH Direct Debit Values	127,010,041.64	126,278,951.94	59,825,023.50	72,199,013.85	20.68
ACH Direct Debit Volumes	874,846	940,649	441,533.00	443,995	0.56
ACH Direct Credit Values	16,551,840,565.80	19,804,264,073.94	9,389,159,792.03	11,016,851,443.84	17.34
ACH Direct Credit Volumes	4,962,651	5,578,611	2,692,589.00	2,866,275	6.45
Express ACH Direct Credit Values	2,693,808,330.00	4,522,996,961.46	1,725,462,073.66	3,703,419,374.72	114.63
Express ACH Direct Credit Volumes	279,959	482,482	168,772.00	317,716	88.25
TOTAL TRANSACTION VALUE	171,763,083,404.25	204,009,010,397.86	95,371,659,487.01	114,166,999,076.54	19.71
TOTAL TRANSACTION VOLUME	13,426,862	14,336,202	6,941,023.00	7,266,916	4.70
<b>e-zwich PLATFORM</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2018</b>	<b>Change - First Half 2018 (%)</b>
Purchase Value	2,802,935.69	2,889,235.31	1,833,703.37	1,166,889.15	(36.36)
Purchase Volume	189,220	274,182	188,852.00	14,705	(92.21)
Cash Deposit Value	379,381,298.47	624,830,340.57	199,940,509.85	444,956,791.50	122.54
Cash Deposit Volume	346,307	409,707	225,455.00	65,688	(70.86)
Cash Withdrawals Value	1,070,971,963.10	1,473,447,693.15	559,041,488.44	1,069,618,582.59	91.33
Cash Withdrawals Volume	2,683,982	4,722,761	2,295,140.00	1,835,864	(20.01)
PDS Value	676,183,354.69	940,950,522.65	433,448,152.01	727,924,978.83	67.94
PDS Volume	2,116,999	2,899,907	1,366,583.00	1,711,098	25.21
Money Transfers Value	221,055,090.22	326,824,666.03	125,880,437.22	496,517,220.53	294.44
Money Transfers Volume	21,131	29,824	14,488.00	7,059	(51.28)
Remittance Value	12,570,036.63	62,550,101.26	34,957,166.79	4,677,523.31	(86.62)
Remittance Volume	7,446	30,636	16,937.00	2,316	(86.33)
Enrolments	501,672	496,307	156,607.00	211,152	34.83
Cumulative Enrollment	1,878,044	2,364,456	2,029,705	2,581,397	27.18
Number of Cards with value	911,182	1,199,075	972,612	1,280,272	31.63
Total Amount on Cards (FLOAT)	53,569,098.15	74,427,980.48	55,716,043.88	61,036,161.76	9.55
TOTAL TRANSACTION VALUE	2,362,964,678.80	3,431,492,558.97	1,355,101,457.68	2,744,861,985.91	102.56
TOTAL TRANSACTION VOLUME	5,365,085	8,367,017	4,107,455.00	3,636,730	(11.46)
<b>gh-link PLATFORM</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2018</b>	<b>Change - First Half 2018 (%)</b>
Total Transaction Value (ATM)	446,872,733.00	603,153,183.00	289,211,224.00	291,331,635.00	0.73
Total Transaction Volume (ATM)	2,066,377	2,338,692	1,163,917.00	1,019,751	(12.39)
Total Transaction Value (POS)	168,610.33	281,330.59	130,415.03	159,528.90	22.32
Total Transaction Volume (POS)	1,121	1,717	917.00	768	(16.25)
TOTAL TRANSACTION VALUE	447,041,343.33	603,434,513.59	289,341,639.03	291,491,163.90	0.74
TOTAL TRANSACTION VOLUME	2,067,498	2,340,409	1,164,834.00	1,020,519	(12.39)
<b>gip PLATFORM</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2018</b>	<b>Change - First Half 2018 (%)</b>
TOTAL TRANSACTION VALUE	419,462.10	83,228,789.08	16,467,861.65	150,185,516.60	811.99
TOTAL TRANSACTION VOLUME	184	41,795	7,181.00	57,301	697.95
<b>MOBILE MONEY INTEROPERABILITY TELCOS 3</b>	<b>2016</b>	<b>2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2017</b>	<b>Jan-Jun 2018</b>	
Total Wallet Received Value				25,360,972.00	
Total Wallet Received Volume				287,822	
Total Wallet Sending Value				25,293,614.63	
Total Wallet Sending Volume				287,659	
Total Bank Sending Value				67,357.37	
Total Bank Sending Volume				163	
TOTAL TRANSACTION VALUE				25,360,972.00	
TOTAL TRANSACTION VOLUME				287,822	